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Y\ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

DR, T
]

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W, Va. WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEFER
BURTON COAL COMPANY __ CARMEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
8 101l Friok Building
e v’ PITTSBURGH, PA.

ADDRESS /‘ 5{ >I4.C W !5 ir’b/ COMPLETE ADDRESS
T. L. ROGERSON L"“"‘"b“’”/ b= . s Ay I IEL . W

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

MOUNDSVILIE, W. VA, CHURCH

ADDRESS Distriet

OWNERS of SURFACE and MINERAL RIGHTS:

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS —_@I_ZEL o r County
OPAL ROBERTS of GLOVER GAP, W. VA. ;’; 2 'Z\Of,
A. C. SOIE and IAWRENCE SOIE Well No.__1=520
ofiooresHUNDRED, W. VA.
MARY A. SOIE Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

JUNE 2, 1915 . made by_ _MARY A. SOLE, Et al., to
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY , and recorded on the_ae_gd_day
of AFRIL, 1919 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book _12=A  page 381. .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
AAG6177g CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

A 793 \ WELL OPERATOR
/ €N
’ 23 1014 FRICK BUILDING
f o . JUL 1940 2 STREET
(2 WET vme o) -
> eomten Sl ot PIT TSBURGH
teo DEPARTMENT OF anes ) Well Operator o
R 09/22/2023
s % 4 PENNS YLVANIA
‘\\5\ 5 (‘AC:L:;/ STATE
*Section @ | ‘;{t\%\f% such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from ewpt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top

Bottom (g,ilwff:r g:m Remarks
i
09/22/2023
Date July 16, 19)-"00 > ﬂ.......
APPROVED..CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY......, Owner

i ZI A, et

(Title) Iand Agent.
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Peenit No. Lle R A 35

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEFER

5

0Oil or Gas Well...GAS
(Kind)

CompanycARNEGmN.-:‘TURAL GAS COMPANY - 3 3
A 10l Frick Bldg., PITTSBURGH, PA, ~ Cpmeand | Deed in Latt o Peakie
Farm MARY A...SOLE Acres... 100 ..
Location (waters)....... LONG. DRAIN. and STYIES RUN .. . Size
Well No 1-520 Elev...1067...... 16 Kind of Packer........
District CHUBCH County WETZEL 13 Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.......... SER_BELOW. .. 10 0!t Size of
Address 8% A0LQ. . |5=3/16".x.2%........
Mineral rights are owned bY...coooovoonren.....) SEE BELOW . 6 5/8 L1925 Depth- g8t i i
Address...... Dri%'lad"ﬂaemr """" b 508 113!
Drilling commenced.. 7+ 3=15 6= S 8t Pertitopiinc o o
Drilling completed 8=2 '15 7'6‘23 3-12-25 2 2891 Perfi bottom. ..o 2
Date shot Depthiof shote . - .. =5 Liners Used.... Perfitope. . s Py
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Pexrf. bottom....c._as
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume.....6,000,000. . = 380,000 = 91,000 . Cu Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure..... 1400# - - IK.. e xos.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..... 625FEET .................. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet ....725. FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg&tor Top Bottom o?ﬂW(i::r g:g;g Remarks
2
Mepleton Coal €251 630"
Pittsburgh Copl 725 733
Murphy Sand r 815 900 Gas at| 825¢*,
Sand & 1055 Gas at| 1055-1065".
TOTAL DEPTH 1070 (/Y0 ;
Little Dunkar 1116 1140
Big Dunkard 1200 1260
Gas Send 1395 o
1st Salt Sand 1500 1560
2nd Salt Sand 1605 1615
3rd Salt Send 1700 1760
Little Lime 1880 1895 42 b 74
Big Lime 1900 1966 :
Big Injun 1966 Gas at | 1987-1995'.
TOTAL DEPTH 2076!
Big Injun 2215
30-Foot Sand 2711 272, Gas st |2717-2719'.
Gordon Stray 2808 2830 '
Gordon Sand 2862 2891 (Hole reducpd to 5-3/16' at 286l4')
TOTAL DEPTH 28911
OWNERS of BURFACE and MINERAL RIGHIS:
Otto Sole, Glocyer Gep, W.Vg,
G. W, SoEe, Gloyer Gap, W.Va,
Opal Roberts, Gloyer Gap, W.Va,
O auks od. W 09/p2/2023
Iawrence| Sole, Hunfired, W.Va,

(Over)



. Hard or Qil, Gas Depth
Formation .(iol:; Soft Top Bottom oF Watet Fouid Remarks
i
09/22/2023
Date. October 2 ,19..40

APPROVED.. CARNEGLE NATURAL GAS GCOMPANY. . Owner
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A b 17 WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
55 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No... WET=238 -2 &- WELL DRILLED DEEPER 0il or Gas Well_ Dry Hole
(TO BE ABANDONED) (Hednd)
Carnegie Natural Gas Compan
Compaty. ; s = Casing and | Used in Left in it
Address..1014 Frick.Building,Pittshurgh,Poe. ... Tubing Drilling Well o
Farm Mary A Sole Acres... 100
Location (waters)...Long. Drein _and Styles Run Size
Well No 1=520 Elev.. 1067 16 Kind of Packer.......
District Ghureh County... Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by......See. BeloW. ... 10 90.....| Size of
Address 8% 1040
Mineral rights are owned by......388..Below Ry B Lo e [ e 19285 | Depthinet oo v 2
Address 5 3/16.
Drilling commenced...daeper. Seph..3.1940 3 Pers, top..oniinaais
Drilling completed.....deepexr.8ept. 19 1940 . 2 Perf. bottom.....................
Date shot WONEh of shoti .. .o Liners Used.... Perfltop: oo i
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Porf: botbom.: ..l
................................ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE Nos P Date
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. ;
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg)dftor Top Bottom o(r)i!W(i::r I]‘?:l‘l’]tll& Remarks
Commenced drilling deeper aff 2891t
Gordon Sand 2862 2895
Slate 2895 2910
Fourth Sand 2910 2921
Slate 2921 2937
Lime 2937 2948
Slate 2948 2950
Sand Hard 2950 2953
Lime 2953 2967
Slate 2967 2983
Lime 2983 2993
Slate 2993 2998
Fifth Sand 2998 3003
Slate 3003 3020
Lime 3020 3028
Slate 3028 3038
Lime Shells 3038 3043
Slate 3043 3131
Tﬁotal Depth 3131
owner$ of Surface|and Mineral|Rights:-
Otto $ole, Glover|Gap, W Va.
G. W.|Sole, Glover Gap, W Va.
Opal Roberts, Gloyer Gep, W V&.
A C S¢le, Hundred| W Va. 09/22/2023
Lewrence Sole, Huhdred, W Va

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

ek No. AL L'Lai/g @

Oil or Gas Well _________ O
(KIND) ‘
n . =3 E= Casing and Used in Left in \
Company_ Lot onte Zig Y Lew Lo Tubing Drilling Well Fackers
Address f ,%‘ //’”' 3l [ 4 Size .
Farm__ Fltetsy 3 ( . 16 Kind of Packer o
v 13
Well No.._ 5 220
10. Size of
District lptts J/CZ"/ County ’/_//_ .:/’/ 814
Drilling commenced 6% Depth set
5 3/16
Drilling completed .. TotalPepth - -
3 Perfotop o =
Date shot Pepthof ghot. - - — = - 9 Pert. bittom
Initial Open Flow._______ /10ths Water in___Inch | Liners Used.. Perf v o o
Perfoboftom— —
Open Flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. BT, oo Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
gl bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | o641, WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
2 7 i S v i A
Drillers’ Namaq '\',/ [ A G Gl 0 7 g . o ~led o
¢ }\ 5 - '
/ e ﬂ» ot Lol A vclet o e & a2

Well Abandoned and Plugged

REMARKS:

Nov 2-& /940

DATE

4

2 Mo 4
L1 7] i

P

#IA4
615515653



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth of well 31311

Fill with clay 3131' - 2842*' ___—

Fill with cement 2842' - 2832', sealing Gordon, 4th dnd 5th sands

Fill with clay 2832' - 2788' —

Fill with cement 2788' =~ 2778 e

Fill with clay 2778t = 2691t~

Fill with cement 2691' - 2681%"; sealing Thirty foot sand

Anchor permenent bridge at 2215, one sack neat cement on bridge.™.

Fill with clay to -1940% 3 ;

Fill with cement 1940' - 1530t =

Remove 1925' of 6 5/8" casing’

Anchor permanent bridge at 1770', one sack neat cement on bridge, -

Fill with clay to 1275¢

‘Fill with cement 1275' - 1265', sealing Gas sand and 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Salt Sands
Fill with clay 1265' - 1055 v 2

Fill with cement 1055' - 1045, sealing Little and Big Dunkerd sands

Remove 1040t of 8%" casing

Fill with clay-1045' - 795¢

Fill with cement 795' - 785t, sealing Murphy sand

Fill with clay 785t - 763"

Fill with cement 763' - 705', this being 30' below to .20! above Pittsburgh Coal
Fill with clay 705t - 660! % .

Fill with cement 660' = 605!, this being 30' below to 20! above Mapletown Coal
Fill with clay 605! = 105! : gt

Fill with cement 105' = 95!, sealing off all surface water.

Remove 90' of 10" casing .

Fill with clay to surface.

A

Erect merker such as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.
All work to be done in workmenlike manner. :

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-currence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, CARH » ‘. RAL GAS COMPANY

,’
Y
Presidents Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
‘property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...ST......day

.. Deltbe..... 1. 09/22/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION _

To Tar DEPARTMENT OF MINES, :
Charleston, W. Va. ‘

Burton Coal Company Carnegié Natural Gas Gompany
Miss Ethel Boughner, Secretary, ; NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
----------------- COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1Ql4r Frj:Ck' BUilding
255 MceClellandtown Road : Pithsburelis Pa
Uniontown s _Pa- = COMPLETE ADDRESS -
ShE e ADDRESS
Qctober 2 19 40

T L Rogerson, c/o Everett Moore

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

_WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Moundsville, W Va O s District

ADDRESS

Otto Sole, Glover Gap, W Ve L3 - 1 Wetzel
G. W Sole, Glover Gap, W Va ; 2

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER — - !
Opel Roberts, Glover Gap, W Va Well No.:_1=520
A C Sole, Hundred, W Va % :

..Lewrence.Sole, Hundred, W.¥a . ... . ...
ADDRESS

County

}.f.ar\[ A Sole Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the......... 8th. . day of Qctober ,19..40

)

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notiee, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours, CARN

President . ‘Well Operator.

NOTE: TUpon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, Sh&é?????ﬁi%

with this notice.

(Over)

it
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> (O STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

%

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL [ -3

: Permi{ No.}a_:_?.'_t"__"z_ﬁ_s:g. j\‘
Burton Coal Company, : N e
Miss Ethel Boughner, Secretary, Carnegie Natural Gas Company——"
255 ncc 191] ﬁA!.“O!i’E TOR, OR OWNER 1014 Fri ckumiict'(ﬁ% OPERATOR
Uniontowm,. Pa. Fittsburgh, Ia,.
ABDEESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
T..Le.Rogerson, ¢/0 Everatt Moore .. ... November 18, 1940
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOGATION v
Moundsville, W. Va.
- DDRESS Church District

Otto Sole, Glover (ﬁp, W. Va.
Ge. We.Sole, Glover Gap, We Ve . Wetzel County

EASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Opal Roberts, Glover Gap, We Va. s ]l me
A+.Co-S0l0,-Hundred.,-We-Va. Well No B

lawrence Sole, Hund';’gﬁf:'m Va. Mary A. Sole

Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY
THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT
THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, .
ss:
CoUNTY oF.. Wetzel

Downey King and John,Ws Milliken

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by...C Mnggia....&Iatbural....ﬁaa._.ﬁm?a.ny...,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the.... 19 __day of October , 19.40 | and that the well was
plugged and filled in the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged: TOTAL DEFTH z1z1%, Filled with clay 313! to
2842', Filled with cement 2842' to 2832', sealing Gordon, 4th and 5th sends. Filled
with clay 2822' to 2788', Filled with cement 2788' to 2778', Filled with clay 2778'
to 2691', Filled with cement 2691' to 2681' sealing Thirty foot sand, Anchored permanent
bridge at 2215', with one sack neat cement on bridge. Filled with clay to 1940°,
Filled with cement 1940' to 1930'. Tried to pull 1925' of 6-5/8" Casing, Casing would
not pull. Anchored permanent bridge at 1770%, with one sack neat cement on bridges ——
Filled with clay to 1275'-Shot 6-5/8" Casing off at 1275'and pulled casing out.

Filled with cement f 1275° té) 1265" "sealing gas sand and lst, 2nd, and zrd, Sa1t
anger in which coal was p ugged:
Sandse Filled with clay from 1265' to 11007, Filled with cement from 1100' to 1095! e

Present TOTAL DEPTH 1095, —

Description of monument:

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 4 day of.. November .

B 22 C
Sworn to and subscribed before me this./zm.

S Wy B o L

‘\“‘IV‘I'Sf,Comn'Iiz’jsréion expjiiéé: Notary Public.

2/ /8 vs
//‘//ﬁ/&’{ﬁ -
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ITER-STATES STEEL % CORPORAT

Gernerd Clffies Tonirk B ling
CLARENCE SWEENEY %ﬂ@é % July 16, 1940.

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il end Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

We have enclosed Notice of Intention
to drill deeper well #1-520 on the Mary A. Sole
farm in Church District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia, together with tracing showing loocation
of said well.

We have also enclosed Well Record,
in duplicate, giving log of this well to its
present depth of 2891'.

Please furnish us Permit for drilling
this well deeper.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE

BHA :mv
cec2

enc, Generel Superintendent.

61718705,

£ 2\
A guLis )

S WSRO
' DEPARTHENT OF MINES ;%)

3 8}/

: ﬁg
e e

09/22/2023






July 17, 1940

Burton Coal Company
747 Uhion Trust Buillding
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania

Centlemens

A notice to drill deeper Tell Noas 1=520 on
the Mary A. Sole Farm, Church District, Wetzel County,
has been received from Carnegie Natural Gas Company,

Pittsburgh, Pemsylmin.. A copy of the notice should
have been mailed you by the well operatore

Very truly yours,

Seeretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/em

09/22/2023
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REED, SMITH, SHAW & McCLAY

Davip A.REED
RoBERT J. DODDS

W. A.SEIFERT
ELDpER W. MARSHALL
W.W. Boorn

A.B. VAN BUSKIRK
CHARLES DENBY

P. K.MOTHERAL
R.L.EKIRKPATRICK

T. W. POMEROY, JR.

F. T.IKEELER

GEORGE D.LOCKHART

UnioNn TrRUusT BUILDING

JoHN G.FRAZER
WM. M. ROBINSON
JoaN J. HEARD

Caxnz E.Giocx PIiTTSBURGH, PA.

James H. BEAL,JR.

H.EASTMAN HACENEY

Wr. W. McADpAMS .

Joux C. BANE, JR. Ju_ly 19 )
H.PARKER SHARP

JoseEPH G. ROBINSON

S.N. HUTCHISON, JR.

SewArD H. FRENCH, JR.

THOMAS P. JOHNSON

Marie E, Griffith, Secretary,
0il and Gas Division,
Department of lines,
Charleston, West Virginia,

Dear lMadam:

Coal Company, was delivered to us.,

1940,

Your letter dated July 17th, addressed to Burton

The writer was for some

time statutory representative of the Burton Coal Company

 but was relieved of that duty in December 1939,

The Burton

Coal Company has no office at 747 Union Trust Building. Its
gsecretary 1s Miss Ethel Boughner, 255 McClellandtown Road,
Uniontown, Pennsylvania, '

WWB-jas,

A notice to drill deeper well No. 1-520 on the
Mary A, Sole farm, Church District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia, was received by us from the Carnegie Natural Gas
Company and immediately returned to it for the above reason.

Yours truly,

VW [Froth

09/22/2023
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July 22, 1940

Carnecie Hatural Cas Company
1014 Frick Duil
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania

Gentlenens:

On July 17th we received your formal notice
to deepen Tell Noe 1-520 on the Mery A« Sole Farm, Church
District, VWetsel County, and you gave the coal operator
as Burton Coal Compeny, 747 Union Trust Building, Pittsturgh,
Pemnmsylvenise

We are in receipt of a letter from We. . Booth,

09/22/2023



UNITED STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

Gonorsl Qs %4%/@
CLARENCE SWEENEY %A@é % Getober 2, 1940.

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W, Va,.

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with rules and regulations
of the Department of Mines, we have enclosed, in
duplicate, Drilling Deeper record for well #1-520 on
the Mary A. Sole farm in Church District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia.

This well was drilled deeper under Pernmit
No. WET-238 issued August 1, 1940.

It is now our intention to plug and aban-
don this well and we have enclosed, in triplicate,
Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon same. Flease
forward approved Work Order to do so.

Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
BHA :mv { f 74-«
enc . Genersl Superintendent.

09/22/2023






UNITED-STATESSSTEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIAR

Goneral OQffees ok Bouling
CLARENCE SWEENEY %ﬁ@é % November 29, 1940.

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

West Virginia Department of Mines,
Oil and Gas Division,
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed you will find partial plugging
record of the Mary A. Sole well #1-520 located in
Church District, VWetzel County, West Virginia.

After the 6" casing was removed the well
was found to be producing gas in paying quantities
from a sand at a depth of 1055' to 1065°'.

The well was *luggod in accordance with
Plugging Permit \WET-238-P {to 1095' and a string of 3"
tubing installed with an anchor packer set at 1028'.

No casing was removed other than the 6=5/8"
shown on Plugging Permit.

The well will be operated as a gas well.

Yours very truly,

CS: W
ce
enc.,

B

0812912023
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Company Cornagia Mat. Gas Compamp |
Address _ Prttoburgh  Pa.
Farm .___Aizz;cA‘_S_n.lgr

Treact oo Acres_zﬂd__. Lease NoEZLéI__ZL

£E-grRo
Well (Farm) No. Serial No.L-l B4 |
Elevation (Spirit Level)

/7067
&0

Quadrangle Marartgten N pi% |

County Mlefzal  District Lhwrch |

Engineer __B._L_ﬁuétcﬂc,v

Engineer's Registration ‘No,
File No.

Date 7~ /0 ~4Q

Drawing No.
Scale. /56460

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
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+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
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